Section 13 (2) of the said Act calling upon the Borrower Mr. Laxman Asaram 
Dawane S/o Asaram Dawane, Mrs. Jaya Laxman Dawane w/o Mr. Laxman 
Asaram Dawane & Mrs. Kalpana Ashok Bhanuse w/o Mr. Ashok Dhondiba 
Bhanuse to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.6,34,2561- + 
Unapplied Int. (Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred 
Fifty Six Only) as on 20.09.2024 plus unapplied / unserviced Interest, within 
60 days from the date of receiptof the said notice. 
‘The borrower and others mentioned hereinabove having failed 1o repay the 
amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and others mentioned

[...]

The borrower and the others mentioned hereinabove in particular and the 
public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any 
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda, 
Thane West Branch for an amount of Rs.6,34,256/- + Unapplied Int. 
(Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six Only) as 
0n20.09.2024 and interest thereon. 
The borrower's attention is invited to sub-section (8) of Section 13 in respect of 
time available to redeemthe secured assets 

Annexure-| 
Description of the immovable Property 

“Equitable Mortgage dated 18.04.2016 of residential Flat No.